Model: Date:
Comments:
Job Name: Type:
FEATURES
• Operates all 315W CMH lamps
• Soft Start stabilizes start-up loads and extends lamp life and
performance
• LED status displays voltage and wattage in
• normal operation
• 6’ 120VAC power cord provided
• 120/208/240/277VAC voltage sensing input
• Standard S-Type lamp connector
• UL Listed for damp location
• Three (3) year warranty
PERFORMANCE
• Rated Voltage: AC90-305VAC
• Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Ambient Operating Temperature (TA): -25°C~50°C
• Crest Factor (CF): <1.5
• Power Factor (PF): ≥0.95
• Total Harmonic Distortion (THD): <20%
• Current Draw:  2.84A @ 120VAC, 1.42A @ 240V, 1.23A @ 277VAC
PROTECTIONS
• Short Circuit
• Open Circuit
• End of Lamp Life (EOL)
• Hot-Start
• Ignition Failure
• Overheat
• Over/Under Voltage
PART NUMBER:
GLB-315-A-120/277
Packaged Weight: Installed Weight:
6.25 lbs / 2.8 kgs  5.5 lbs / 2.5 kgs
GLB-315-A-120/277
315W 120~277VAC Ceramic Metal Halide Electronic Ballast
7885 North Glen Harbor Blvd
Glendale, Arizona 85307
800.533.3948
growlite.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
10790032 Rev 6 05/19
5.1”
1.7”
3.1”
9.5”
8.8”
2.3”
12.8”
16.8” 16.8”
8.3”